
CA 5 - C May Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
279

300
1128
-161

2
564

5965
1424
5955

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China  Leader: Open

July 2020 to May 2021 (11 months) Results

CA 5 - C

May (Only Results)

May-20 May-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
33
8
93
-15

0
16
19
109
-32

CA 5 - C

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
413
46

7038
-6119

CA 5 - C

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
57
5

221
-89

0
87
800
210
848

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
57
5

221
-89

0
87
800
210
848

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



May (Only) Results

May-20 May-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
0
19
-3

0
1
0
8
4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
0
19
-3

0
1
0
8
4

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
100
1

1015
-832

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
100
1

1015
-832

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
50
19
198
-71

0
79

1380
223
1491

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
50
19
198
-71

0
79

1380
223
1491

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



May (Only) Results

May-20 May-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
0
4
2

0
0
1
5
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
0
4
2

0
0
1
5
0

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
95
11

1745
-1494

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
95
11

1745
-1494

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
68
10
117
9

0
108
1255
416
1131

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
68
10
117
9

0
108
1255
416
1131

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



May (Only) Results

May-20 May-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
0
6
0

0
5
0
13
-2

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
0
6
0

0
5
0
13
-2

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
57
0

1338
-1222

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
57
0

1338
-1222

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
95
33
276
34

0
224
2305
346
2385

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
95
33
276
34

0
224
2305
346
2385

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



May (Only) Results

May-20 May-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
1
60
-17

0
10
1
51
-20

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
1
60
-17

0
10
1
51
-20

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
138
5

2746
-2438

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
138
5

2746
-2438

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
52
-49

1
24
5
27
4

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

230
264
5

1
42
220
202
96

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

233
316
-44

2
66
225
229
100

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



May (Only) Results

May-20 May-21

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
4
3

0
0
17
32
-14

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
4
3

0
0
17
32
-14

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
5
-5

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
29
189
-128

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
29
194
-133

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C




