MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - C May Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China Leader: Open

July 2020 to May 2021 (11 months) Results

CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	0	2
Charter Members	279	564
New Members	300	5965
Drops	1128	1424
Net Growth	-161	5955

May (Only Results)

CA 5 - C	May-20	May-21
New Clubs	0	0
Charter Members	33	16
New Members	8	19
Drops	93	109
Net Growth	-15	-32

2019-2020 4th Qtr
1
413
46
7038
-6119

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 57 5 221 -89	0 87 800 210 848
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 57 5 221 -89	0 87 800 210 848

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	May-20	May-21
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 11 0 19 -3	0 1 0 8 4
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 11 0 19 -3	0 1 0 8 4

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 4th Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 100 1 1015 -832
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 100 1 1015 -832

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
а		Charter Members	50	79
Cou	China	New Members	19	1380
n		Drops	198	223
		Net Growth	-71	1491
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	50	79
		New Members	19	1380
		Drops	198	223
		Net Growth	-71	1491

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	May-20	May-21
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 0 4 2	0 0 1 5 0
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 0 4 2	0 0 1 5

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 4th Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 95 11 1745 -1494
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 95 11 1745 -1494

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
а		Charter Members	68	108
Cou	China	New Members	10	1255
n		Drops	117	416
		Net Growth	9	1131
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	68	108
		New Members	10	1255
		Drops	117	416
		Net Growth	9	1131

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	May-20	May-21
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
a Cou	China	Charter Members New Members	3	5
n		Drops	6	13
		Net Growth	0	-2
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	3	5
		New Members	0	0
		Drops	6	13
		Net Growth	0	-2

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 4th Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 57 0 1338 -1222
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 57 0 1338 -1222

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
Chin		New Clubs	0	0
а		Charter Members	95	224
Cou	China	New Members	33	2305
n		Drops	276	346
		Net Growth	34	2385
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	95	224
		New Members	33	2305
		Drops	276	346
		Net Growth	34	2385

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	May-20	May-21
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 16 1 60 -17	0 10 1 51 -20
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 16 1 60 -17	0 10 1 51 -20

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 4th Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 138 5 2746 -2438
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 138 5 2746 -2438

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021
NA		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	24
	Undistricted	New Members	3	5
		Drops	52	27
		Net Growth	-49	4
303		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	9	42
	Hong Kong	New Members	230	220
	China	Drops	264	202
	Macao	Net Growth	5	96
Total		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	9	66
		New Members	233	225
		Drops	316	229
		Net Growth	-44	100

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	May-20	May-21
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 7 4 3	0 0 17 32 -14
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 7 4 3	0 0 17 32 -14

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 4th Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 5 -5
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 23 29 189 -128
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 23 29 194 -133